
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 7734 0 7734 0 7734 0 7734 0 15698 0 15698 0 15698 0 15698 0 394951 0 394951 0 0% 0%

2 0 20078 0 20078 0 27812 0 27812 0 17610 0 17610 0 33308 0 33308 0 397419 0 397419 0 0% 0%

3 0 20207 0 20207 0 48019 0 48019 0 17573 0 17573 0 50881 0 50881 0 400053 0 400053 0 0% 0%

4 0 4089 0 4089 0 52108 0 52108 0 19442 0 19442 0 70323 0 70323 0 384700 0 384700 0 0% 0%

5 0 12359 0 12359 0 64467 0 64467 0 16963 0 16963 0 87286 0 87286 0 380096 0 380096 0 0% 0%

6 0 12050 0 12050 0 76517 0 76517 0 11977 0 11977 0 99263 0 99263 0 380169 0 380169 0 0% 0%

7 0 8088 0 8088 0 84605 0 84605 0 19867 0 19867 0 119130 0 119130 0 368390 0 368390 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 84605 0 84605 0 19390 0 19390 0 138520 0 138520 0 349000 0 349000 0 0% 0%

9 0 19641 0 19641 0 104246 0 104246 0 19704 0 19704 0 158224 0 158224 0 348936 0 348936 0 0% 0%

10 0 8104 0 8104 0 112349 0 112349 0 19516 0 19516 0 177740 0 177740 0 337524 0 337524 0 0% 0%

11 0 16432 0 16432 0 128782 0 128782 0 13315 0 13315 0 191055 0 191055 0 340641 0 340641 0 0% 0%

12 0 16290 0 16290 0 145071 0 145071 0 14954 0 14954 0 206009 0 206009 0 341977 0 341977 0 0% 0%

13 0 12204 0 12204 0 157275 0 157275 0 18360 0 18360 0 224369 0 224369 0 335821 0 335821 0 0% 0%

14 0 11582 0 11582 0 168857 0 168857 0 18653 0 18653 0 243022 0 243022 0 328750 0 328750 0 0% 0%

15 0 8023 0 8023 0 176880 0 176880 0 16869 0 16869 0 259891 0 259891 0 319904 0 319904 0 0% 0%

16 0 12620 0 12620 0 189500 0 189500 0 20000 0 20000 0 279891 0 279891 0 312524 0 312524 0 0% 0%

17 0 4227 0 4227 0 193727 0 193727 0 15998 0 15998 0 295889 0 295889 0 300752 0 300752 0 0% 0%

18 0 16239 0 16239 0 209966 0 209966 0 16773 0 16773 0 312662 0 312662 0 300219 0 300219 0 0% 0%

19 0 16086 0 16086 0 226052 0 226052 0 16085 0 16085 0 328747 0 328747 0 300220 0 300220 0 0% 0%

20 0 8100 0 8100 0 234153 0 234153 0 14296 0 14296 0 343043 0 343043 0 294024 0 294024 0 0% 0%

21 0 7993 0 7993 0 242145 0 242145 0 17422 0 17422 0 360465 0 360465 0 284595 0 284595 0 0% 0%

22 0 28255 0 28255 0 270400 0 270400 0 20556 0 20556 0 381021 0 381021 0 292294 0 292294 0 0% 0%

23 0 11870 0 11870 0 282271 0 282271 0 20623 0 20623 0 401644 0 401644 0 283541 0 283541 0 0% 0%

24 0 3992 0 3992 0 286263 0 286263 0 20950 0 20950 0 422594 0 422594 0 266583 0 266583 0 0% 0%

25 0 15723 0 15723 0 301986 0 301986 0 17553 0 17553 0 440147 0 440147 0 264754 0 264754 0 0% 0%

26 0 8432 0 8432 0 310418 0 310418 0 18178 0 18178 0 458325 0 458325 0 255008 0 255008 0 0% 0%

27 0 7989 0 7989 0 318408 0 318408 0 11006 0 11006 0 469331 0 469331 0 251991 0 251991 0 0% 0%

28 0 27961 0 27961 0 346369 0 346369 0 14746 0 14746 0 484077 0 484077 0 265206 0 265206 0 0% 0%

29 0 8158 0 8158 0 354527 0 354527 0 11418 0 11418 0 495495 0 495495 0 261947 0 261947 0 0% 0%

30 0 12024 0 12024 0 366551 0 366551 0 14184 0 14184 0 509679 0 509679 0 259787 0 259787 0 0% 0%

31 0 15808 0 15808 0 382359 0 382359 0 16901 0 16901 0 526580 0 526580 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 402915 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of August 2024  from SECL-190000 MT, NCL- 181000 MT, CCL Flexi- 28000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 52000 MT, SECL Flexi- 12000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 463000 0 463000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  August 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15698 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17610 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17573 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19442 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16963 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11977 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19867 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19390 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19704 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19516 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13315 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14954 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18360 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18653 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16869 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20000 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15998 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16773 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16085 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14296 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17422 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20556 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20623 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20950 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17553 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18178 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11006 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14746 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11418 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14184 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16901 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 402915 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of August 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 525355 0 525355 0 3035400 0 3035400 0 532195 0 532195 0 3183655 0 3183655 0 359733 0 359733 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 522502 0 522502 0 3557902 0 3557902 0 528604 0 528604 0 3712259 0 3712259 0 353631 0 353631 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 4053472 0 4053472 0 430812 0 430812 0 4143071 0 4143071 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4548853 0 4548853 0 417907 0 417907 0 4560979 0 4560979 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 5048804 0 5048804 0 554261 0 554261 0 5115240 0 5115240 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5558147 0 5558147 0 377209 0 377209 0 5492448 0 5492448 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 6049385 0 6049385 0 506981 0 506981 0 5999429 0 5999429 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

5 82 82 58 58 24

6 55 136 23 81 55

7 79 216 0 81 135

8 180 396 205 286 110

9 242 639 111 397 242

10 234 873 285 682 191

11 270 1143 348 1030 113

12 220 1363 188 1218 145

13 160 1522 195 1413 109

14 161 1684 259 1672 12

15 294 1978 134 1806 172

16 245 2223 172 1978 245

17 348 2571 340 2318 253

18 546 3117 160 2478 639

19 350 3468 478 2956 512

20 565 4032 511 3467 565

21 447 4479 687 4154 325

22 709 5188 480 4634 554

23 531 5719 785 5419 300

24 465 6184 219 5638 546

25 562 6746 558 6196 550

26 513 7259 450 6646 613

27 545 7804 612 7258 546

28 336 8140 240 7498 642

29 306 8446 660 8158 288

30 514 8960 658 8816 144

31 555 9515 699 9515 0

 

1. On 01.08.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  August 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-24 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-24 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-25 27 222 27 222 0

Feb-25 95 318 95 318 0

Mar-25 78 396 78 396 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


